

LFIR # 2359

Bill Montford  11/05/2019  Description  0.3065, Florida Statutes, transfer the remed by the Florida Department of Clan appropriations bill, the Wakulla Court Wakulla County would be provided ne is made alleging abuse, abandons Protective Investigations Bureau of the estigation, while simultaneously, a Development of the provided of the estigation of th	nildren and Families (DCF) to bunty Sheriff will enter into a to the Wakulla County SO to ment or neglect of a child in N ne Criminal Investigations Di	the Wakulla County Sho contract with DCF and the provide those services. Vakulla County, the infor	eriff's Office (SO). he funding currentl Thereafter, when
Description  2.3065, Florida Statutes, transfer the remed by the Florida Department of Clan appropriations bill, the Wakulla Cor Wakulla County would be provided ne is made alleging abuse, abandon Protective Investigations Bureau of testigation, while simultaneously, a De	nildren and Families (DCF) to bunty Sheriff will enter into a to the Wakulla County SO to ment or neglect of a child in N ne Criminal Investigations Di	the Wakulla County Sho contract with DCF and the provide those services. Vakulla County, the infor	eriff's Office (SO). he funding currentl Thereafter, when
Description  2.3065, Florida Statutes, transfer the remed by the Florida Department of Clan appropriations bill, the Wakulla Cor Wakulla County would be provided ne is made alleging abuse, abandon Protective Investigations Bureau of testigation, while simultaneously, a De	nildren and Families (DCF) to bunty Sheriff will enter into a to the Wakulla County SO to ment or neglect of a child in N ne Criminal Investigations Di	the Wakulla County Sho contract with DCF and the provide those services. Vakulla County, the infor	eriff's Office (SO). he funding currentl Thereafter, when
0.3065, Florida Statutes, transfer the treed by the Florida Department of Clar an appropriations bill, the Wakulla Cor Wakulla County would be provided ne is made alleging abuse, abandon Protective Investigations Bureau of testigation, while simultaneously, a De	nildren and Families (DCF) to bunty Sheriff will enter into a to the Wakulla County SO to ment or neglect of a child in N ne Criminal Investigations Di	the Wakulla County Sho contract with DCF and the provide those services. Vakulla County, the infor	eriff's Office (SO). he funding currentl Thereafter, when
			otective Investigate
eceive requested funds D	epartment of Children a	and Families	
acted? ● Yes ○ No			
onrecurring Request for Fise	al Year 2020-2021		
	Amount		
	472,305		
tlay	000		
ds Requested	472,305		
t for Fiscal Year 2020-2021	including matching f	unds available for	this project)
	Amount		this project)
1	Amount	Percentage	this project)
<b>)</b> s Requested (from question #	Amount	Percentage	this project)
<b>)</b> s Requested (from question #	Amount 472305	Percentage 100.0 %	this project)
S Requested (from question # S	Amount 6) 472305	Percentage 100.0 % 0 % 0 %	this project)
S Requested (from question # S	Amount 6) 472305 00 00	Percentage 100.0 % 0 % 0 %	this project)
t	nrecurring Request for Fisc	nrecurring Request for Fiscal Year 2020-2021  Amount  472,305	nrecurring Request for Fiscal Year 2020-2021  Amount  472,305

000

If yes, indicate nonrecurring amount per year.



LFIR # 2359

### 10. Details on how the requested state funds will be expended

Spending Category	Description	Amount
Administrative Costs:		
Executive Director/Project Head Salary and Benefits		
Other Salary and Benefits		
Expense/Equipment/ Travel/Supplies/Other		
Consultants/Contracted Services/Study		
Operational Costs: Oth	er	
Salary and Benefits	Salary and Benefits to administrative programs	368,458
Expense/Equipment/ Travel/Supplies/Other	Training/Travel, Insurance, Building Rent, Office and Operating Supplies	103,847
Consultants/Contracted Services/Study		
<b>Fixed Capital Construc</b>	tion/Major Renovation:	
Construction/Renovation/ Land/Planning Engineering		
Lighteening		
Total State Funds Re	quested (must equal total from question #6)	472,305



LFIR # 2359

11. <b>Pro</b>	gram F	Perforn	nance
----------------	--------	---------	-------

a.	What specific purpose or goal will be achieved by the funds requested?		
	To provide child protective investigative services.		
b.	What activities and services will be provided to meet the intended purpose of these funds?		
	Greater coordination between Child Protective Investigators conducting protective investigations and Detectives conducting related criminal investigations; more efficient communication flow; and improved evidence collection and documentation during investigations.		
C.	What direct services will be provided to citizens by the appropriation project?		
	The Wakulla County Sheriff's Office will be able to save children's lives and improve their chances.		
d.	Who is the target population served by this project? How many individuals are expected to be served?		
	At-risk youth; homeless; developmentally disabled; preschool students; grade school students; high school students; victims of crime; drug offenders; currently or formerly incarcerated persons; persons with poor mental health; persons with poor physical health; economically disadvantaged; and elderly persons. Over 800 persons estimated to be served annually.		
e.	What is the expected benefit or outcome of this project? What is the methodology by which this outcome will be measured?		
	Improve physical health; improve mental health; protect the general public from harm (environmental, criminal, etc.); reduce recidivism; reduce substance abuse; and divert from the criminal/juvenile justice system.		
f.	What are the suggested penalties that the contracting agency may consider in addition to its standard penalties for failing to meet deliverables or performance measures provided for in the contract?		
	Denial of funding and subsequent audit.		



LFIR # 2359

N/	/A			
Re	equestor Contact	t Information		
а.	First Name	Jared	Last Nam	e Miller
٥.	Organization	Wakulla County Sheriff's Office		
٥.	E-mail Address	jmiller@wcso.org		
d.	Phone Number	(850)745-7101	Ext.	
Re	ecipient Contact	Information		
а.	Organization	Wakulla County Sheriff's Office		
Э.	Municipality and	County Wakulla		
Э.	Organization Typ	pe		
	O For-profit E	ntity		
	O Non-Profit 5	501(c) (3)		
	O Non-Profit 5	501(c) (4)		
	<ul><li>Local Entity</li></ul>			
	O University of	or College		
	Other (plea	se specify)		
d.	First Name	Jan	Last Nam	ne Sanders
Э.	E-mail Address	sanders@wcso.org		
f.	Phone Number	(850)7457131		
Lo	obbyist Contact I	nformation		
a.	Name	Barney T. Bishop, III		
b.	Firm Name	Barney Bishop Consulting, LLC		
c.	E-mail Address	barney@barneybishop.com		
Ч	Phone Number	(850)5109922	Ext.	